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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002835875 AKRITI  PATHAK Female No  1 1 UR  20  90.75  84.00  92.00  87.17  95.40  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917234 SHAKCHI  SINGH Female No  2 2 UR  2  87.75  82.00  93.00  84.00  82.50  6452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820622 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  3 3 UR  14  87.25  81.00  91.00  86.40  91.67  6972.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849751 DEEPSAKHI  DAS Female No  4  1 4 SC  2  86.00  70.00  95.00  81.83  89.43  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791833 SAYAN  DEY Male No  5 5 UR  8  84.25  74.00  80.00  75.83  78.43  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817039 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  2  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863197 RAKTIM  SARKAR Male No  7  2 7 OBC-B  7  83.00  72.00  94.00  81.67  85.71  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543021 PRITI  PARALI Female No  8 8 UR  1  81.25  67.00  80.00  77.33  88.57  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453773 DIPANKAR  ROY Male No  9 9 UR  1  81.00  67.00  83.00  80.80  85.71  6934.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002846737 NANDINI  GHOSH Female No  10 10 UR  22  80.75  71.00  90.00  73.33  92.57  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807621 SAMIR  SHARMA Male No  11 11 UR  4  80.25  84.00  70.00  69.33  54.71  6870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002773201 BIDISHA  DATTA Female No  12  3 12 OBC-B  7  79.50  70.00  90.00  70.00  82.86  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567919 AYUSH KUMAR YADAV Male No  13 13 UR  7  79.25  80.00  76.00  78.20  88.00  6119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868274 SIDHANT KUMAR JHA Male No  14 14 UR  2  78.75  72.00  86.00  74.50  92.83  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928990 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  15  2 15 SC  5  78.75  64.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871537 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  16  4 16 OBC-B  1  78.50  70.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495299 ANKITA  CHOUDHARY Female No  17 17 UR  2  78.00  65.00  88.00  73.33  74.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906275 MONA  SINGH Female No  18 18 UR  6  77.25  62.00  87.00  68.33  85.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826867 DWIP  KARMAKAR Male No  19 19 UR  2  77.00  73.00  72.00  72.00  72.67  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441575 PUSKAR  MANNA Male No  20  5 20 OBC-B  3  76.75  68.00  74.00  69.00  81.43  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710190 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  21  3 21 SC  3  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504045 RUBEL  SHAIKH Male No  22 22 UR  1  76.50  51.00  88.00  72.67  88.00  7718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule8
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A002582502 NABANITA  BARMAN Female No  23  4 23 SC  1  76.25  74.00  76.00  74.17  90.71  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734865 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  24  5 24 SC  6  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801922 DEBJANI  ROY Female No  25  6 25 SC  19  75.50  80.00  84.00  67.67  77.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814306 AASHAYA KUMAR GUPTA Male No  26 26 UR  5  75.50  75.00  82.00  71.20  88.50  7404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727751 NEHA KUMARI SAHANI Female No  27 27 UR  8  75.50  51.00  87.00  66.83  70.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767317 DIWAKAR  GUPTA Male No  28 28 UR  6  75.25  73.00  75.00  74.17  79.33  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790524 DHRUBAJYOTI  BARMAN Male No  29  7 29 SC  5  74.25  71.00  78.00  68.67  77.29  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684170 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  30  1 30 ST  2  74.00  61.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717432 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  31 31 UR  13  73.50  62.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652012 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  32  6 32 OBC-B  8  73.00  62.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746732 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  33  8 33 SC  8  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002758255 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  34  7 34 OBC-B  9  72.25  54.00  90.00  65.17  80.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578493 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  35  9 35 SC  2  71.50  70.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843971 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  36  10 36 SC  15  71.25  68.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775479 DEWANSH  CHETTRI Male No  37 37 UR  3  71.00  65.00  73.00  68.50  71.40  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738347 CHIRANJIT KUMAR SINGHA Male No  38  11 38 SC  1  70.75  82.00  56.00  63.33  78.86  7307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835798 ARPAN  BARMAN Male No  39  12 39 SC  3  70.75  63.00  90.00  67.80  85.50  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890018 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  40  13 40 SC  4  70.75  51.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572000 TRISHLA  GURUNG Female No  41 41 UR  2  69.75  55.00  93.00  63.50  77.50  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493057 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  42  14 42 SC  4  68.75  56.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783362 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  43 43 UR  9  68.00  58.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647680 SIMRAN  GURUNG Female No  44 44 UR  1  68.00  57.00  86.00  61.50  77.67  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002925883 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  45  8 45 OBC-B  10  68.00  56.00  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444199 DIWAKAR  TAMANG Male No  46  2 46 ST  8  67.75  56.00  79.00  60.33  70.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811318 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  47  9 47 OBC-B  4  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497517 MANASH  RUIDAS Male No  48 48 UR  5  67.25  66.00  72.00  62.83  68.83  6908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776185 REEWAN  RAI Male No  49  10 49 OBC-B  18  67.00  64.00  76.00  63.80  57.43  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931630 KAMRAN  AKMAL Male No  50 50 UR  12  66.75  66.00  60.00  64.17  66.29  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789504 DIYA  ROY Female No  51 51 UR  4  66.25  51.00  71.00  59.83  55.29  6259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674238 BIRESWAR  SINGHA Male No  52 52 UR  5  66.00  62.00  72.00  61.33  49.29  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711840 SOUVIK  KARMAKAR Male No  53 53 UR  6  66.00  58.00  77.00  62.00  77.83  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862230 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  54  11 54 OBC-B  5  65.25  52.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562388 PINAKESH  SARKAR Male No  55 55 UR  2  65.00  55.00  81.00  59.83  65.86  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002847772 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  56  15 56 SC  15  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725182 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  57  1 57 OBC-A  1  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785450 ADITYA  RAI Male No  58  12 58 OBC-B  19  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898837 PRITAM  ROY Male No  59  16 59 SC  8  64.25  51.00  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713250 SUMIT  SAH Male No  60 60 UR  2  64.00  68.00  62.00  60.50  61.83  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659173 RUPMAN  SUBBA Male No  61  3 61 ST  1  64.00  57.00  83.00  61.00  69.33  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790873 ROHIT  CHOUDHURY Male No  62 62 UR  4  63.75  62.00  70.00  60.40  57.80  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853635 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  63  13 63 OBC-B  6  63.50  66.00  63.00  61.00  71.80  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441005 BHARAB  ROY Male No  64  17 64 SC  2  62.50  54.00  89.00  59.60  70.50  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582332 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  65 65 UR  7  61.75  52.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557148 ANKIT SEN BURMAN Male No  66 66 UR  10  60.25  44.00  67.00  58.00  68.86  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002472182 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  67 67 UR  3  58.50  50.00  47.00  54.83  35.25  7557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914009 ANISH KR GUPTA Male No  68 68 UR  17  54.75  46.00  74.00  51.00  62.22  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002725182 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  57  1 1 OBC-A  1  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002817039 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  2  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863197 RAKTIM  SARKAR Male No  7  2 2 OBC-B  7  83.00  72.00  94.00  81.67  85.71  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773201 BIDISHA  DATTA Female No  12  3 3 OBC-B  7  79.50  70.00  90.00  70.00  82.86  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871537 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  16  4 4 OBC-B  1  78.50  70.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441575 PUSKAR  MANNA Male No  20  5 5 OBC-B  3  76.75  68.00  74.00  69.00  81.43  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652012 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  32  6 6 OBC-B  8  73.00  62.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758255 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  34  7 7 OBC-B  9  72.25  54.00  90.00  65.17  80.43  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925883 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  45  8 8 OBC-B  10  68.00  56.00  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811318 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  47  9 9 OBC-B  4  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776185 REEWAN  RAI Male No  49  10 10 OBC-B  18  67.00  64.00  76.00  63.80  57.43  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862230 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  54  11 11 OBC-B  5  65.25  52.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002785450 ADITYA  RAI Male No  58  12 12 OBC-B  19  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853635 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  63  13 13 OBC-B  6  63.50  66.00  63.00  61.00  71.80  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002849751 DEEPSAKHI  DAS Female No  4  1 1 SC  2  86.00  70.00  95.00  81.83  89.43  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928990 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  15  2 2 SC  5  78.75  64.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710190 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  21  3 3 SC  3  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582502 NABANITA  BARMAN Female No  23  4 4 SC  1  76.25  74.00  76.00  74.17  90.71  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734865 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  24  5 5 SC  6  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801922 DEBJANI  ROY Female No  25  6 6 SC  19  75.50  80.00  84.00  67.67  77.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790524 DHRUBAJYOTI  BARMAN Male No  29  7 7 SC  5  74.25  71.00  78.00  68.67  77.29  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746732 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  33  8 8 SC  8  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578493 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  35  9 9 SC  2  71.50  70.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843971 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  36  10 10 SC  15  71.25  68.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738347 CHIRANJIT KUMAR SINGHA Male No  38  11 11 SC  1  70.75  82.00  56.00  63.33  78.86  7307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002835798 ARPAN  BARMAN Male No  39  12 12 SC  3  70.75  63.00  90.00  67.80  85.50  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002890018 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  40  13 13 SC  4  70.75  51.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493057 ANUPAM  BARMAN Male No  42  14 14 SC  4  68.75  56.00  83.00  65.40  83.67  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847772 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  56  15 15 SC  15  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898837 PRITAM  ROY Male No  59  16 16 SC  8  64.25  51.00  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441005 BHARAB  ROY Male No  64  17 17 SC  2  62.50  54.00  89.00  59.60  70.50  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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A002684170 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  30  1 1 ST  2  74.00  61.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444199 DIWAKAR  TAMANG Male No  46  2 2 ST  8  67.75  56.00  79.00  60.33  70.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659173 RUPMAN  SUBBA Male No  61  3 3 ST  1  64.00  57.00  83.00  61.00  69.33  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


